

Local Government Division

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives



LGED District Portal Select

• Go

Home Projects Digital Map Road Database Webmail

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Local Government Engineering Department

Urban Development and City Governance Project

LGED Bhaban, RDEC-Level-8

Agargaon, Dhaka 1207.

web: www.lged.gov.bd

Memo No: 46.02.0000.797.14.190.19.5243/7

Date: 18/06/2020

Request for Expression of Interest (REOI)

1.	Sponsoring Ministry/Division	Ministry of Local Government Rural Development &
		Cooperatives/Local Government Division
2.	Implementing Agency	Local Government Engineering Department (LGED)
3.	Procurement Entity Name	Project Director, UDCGP, LGED
4.	Expression of Interest (EOI) for selection of	An International Consulting Firm for Design, Supervision and
		Management Consulting Services for "Urban Development and
		City Governance Project".
5.	EOI Ref. NO	Memo No: 46.02.0000.797.14.190.19.5243
6.	Date	18 June, 2020
7.	Procurement Method	Consulting firm will be Selected by QCBS method in accordance with the JICA's Guidelines for the Employment of Consultant under Japanese ODA Loans and Public Procurement Rules 2008 Bangladesh
8.	Budget & Source of Funds	JICA Loan through GoB
9.	Development Partners	Japan International Cooperation Agency (JICA)
10.	Project/Program Name	Urban Development and City Governance Project
11.	EOI Closing Date & Time	28 July, 2020 at 2.00 pm
12.	Brief Description of Assignment Experience, Resources & Delivery Capacity Required	 The Consultant will assist: (i) Overall Project Management (ii) Planning, design, supervision and monitoring of urban infrastructures implementation (iii) Solid waste management includes landfill (iv) Municipal water supply and management (v) Other Public Infrastructures (vi) Procurement of the Works (vii) Capacity Development of ULBs (viii) Environmental and Social Considerations; (ix) Performance-based Approach; and (x) Technology transfer Applicants must submit the EOI with furnishing the information including supporting documents which may be obtained from office of the project Director of UDCGP, LGED Bhaban, RDEC- Level-8, Agargaon, Dhaka 1207.
14.	Association with other Farms	Consultant may associate with other consultants to enhance their qualifications
15.	Association with foreign Farms	This EOI invites international consultants and/or Joint venture
15.		(JV) with inputs from both international and national expertise who are interested in undertaking the service as the consultant for the Project.
16.	Name of official Inviting EOI	Md. Golam Mostafa
17.	Designation of Official inviting EOI	Project Director, UDCGP, LGED
18.	Address of Official inviting EOI	Project Director, UDCGP, LGED Bhaban, RDEC-Level-8, Agargaon, Dhaka 1207.
19.	Relevant information	As described
20.	Interested Consulting firms shall collect detail EOI Document at the address below during normal office hours or down load the PDF version of the document from CPTU website: <u>www.cptu.gov.bd</u> , LGED website: <u>www.lged.gov.bd</u>	
21.	The procurement Entity reserves the right to accept or reject all EOI.	





Webmail

LGED District Portal Select

Date: 18 June, 2020

Go

(Md. Golam Mostafa) Project Director, UDCGP LGED Bhaban, RDEC-Level-8 Ph: +88 029131340 email: <u>pd.icgp@lged.gov.bd</u>

Home Projects Digital Map Road Database

Memo No: 46.02.0000.797.14.190.19.5243/7

Date : 18/06/2020

Copy Forwarded for kind information & necessary action (Seniority not in order)

- 1. Chief Engineer, LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-e- Bangla Nager, Dhaka-1207
- 2. Additional Chief Engineer (IWRM/Urban Management), LGED, Dhaka
- 3. The Director General, CPTU,IMED, Block#12,2nd Floor, for making kind arrangement for publishing in CPTU website.
- 4. Senior Representative, Representative Office of JICA, Bangladesh office.
- 5. Unit in Charge, MIS unit, LGED, Dhaka. He is requested to publish the above notice in the LGED website.
- 6. Editor, The Daily Financial Express/ The Daily Star/ The Daily Jugantor/ The Daily Protidiner Sangbad. He is requested to publish the above notice in his News Paper only one day before dated **23/06/2020**.
- 7. Office copy.

(Md. Golam Mostafa) Project Director, UDCGP LGED Bhaban, RDEC-Level-8 Ph: +88 029131340 email: pd.icgp@lged.gov.bd